

## CARAMEL SIN

Delicate chocolate cake filled with decadent caramel, topped with sinful caramel ganache whipped with cream cheese, chocolate dollops, caramel drizzle and caramel chocolate curls.

2540g | pre-portioned into 16 serves

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

|              | Serving Size:<br>158.00         |                                 |
|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|              | Average Quantity<br>per serving | Average<br>Quantity<br>per 100g |
| Energy       | 2870kj                          | 1810kj                          |
| Protein      | 4.6g                            | 2.9g                            |
| Fat, total   | 42.7g                           | 27g                             |
| - saturated  | 34.7g                           | 22g                             |
| Carbohydrate | 70.1g                           | 44.4g                           |
| - sugars     | 59g                             | 37.3g                           |
| Sodium       | 134mg                           | 85mg                            |

### INGREDIENTS

Caramel Filling (41%) (Sugar, Water, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat, Invert Syrup, Milk Solids, Humectant (422), Thickener (1422), Emulsifiers (471, 322), Natural Flavours, Salt, Vegetable Gum (401), Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Preservative (202)), Dark Compound Chocolate (Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Soy Lecithin, 492), Cocoa Powder, Milk Solids, Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin, 476), Natural Flavours), Thickened Cream (Cream (Milk), Gelatine), White Compound Chocolate (Sugar, Vegetable Fat, Whey Powder, Skimmed Milk Powder, Stabiliser (492), Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin (322)), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Butter (Contains Milk), Cream Cheese (Contains Milk, Stabilisers (410, 412)), Icing Sugar, Shortening (Contains Emulsifiers (435, 471), Antioxidant (307b)), Caramel Curls (Contains Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin 322), Butter Oil, Colour (160c)), Sugar, Corn Starch, Vegetable Fat (Contains Emulsifier (492), Soya Lecithin (322)), Fructose, Vanilla Essence, Stabiliser (471), Stabiliser (Contains Emulsifier (471)), Wheat Flour, Canola Oil, Egg, Cocoa Powder, Skim Milk Powder, Raising Agent (500)

### ALLERGENS

**Contains** Wheat;Egg;Milk;Soybeans;Sulphites

**May Contain** Peanuts;Tree nuts;Lupin



**Country of Origin** Made in Australia from at least 50% Australian ingredients  
**Storage** Keep Frozen <-18°C. Thaw and Store refrigerated below 5°C and use within 5 days.

**Frozen Shelf Life** 364 days

**Refrigerated Shelf Life** 5 days

### INNER CARTON

**Serves** 16 serves per carton

**Gross Weight** 2.73kg

**Dimensions** H 126mm x W 277mm x L 283mm

**Barcode** 9331043002982

### OUTER CARTON

**Gross Weight** 5.77kg

**Dimensions** H 136mm x W 295mm x L 578mm

**Barcode** 19331043002989

### PORTION

**Dimensions** H 90mm x W 50mm x L 115mm